

2024-2025 Medicine and Dentistry Fee Schedule

	Tuition Fee	Student Union Fee	DSU Health and Dental Plan ⁽²⁾	Society Fee	Student Service Fee (3)	Facilities Renewal Fee	Facilities Renewal Recreation	DMCRT Fee (9)	Auxiliary/ Instrument Fee (4)	Bus Pass Fee	Total Fees	Fees Due May 21, 2024 Summer Term	Payments 1 st Instalment Sept 17, 2024 (5)	2 nd Instalment Jan 20, 2025
FACULTY/PROGRAMME	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Medicine														
M.D. ⁽⁶⁾	24,575.00	161.40	485.86	117.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	-	172.73	26,270.59		13,983.09	12,287.5
Postgraduate ⁽⁵⁾	3,738.00	-	-	-		-	-		-	-	3,738.00		500.00	3,238.0
Dentistry ⁽¹⁾														
D.D.S. (YOS 1)	30,134.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	26,059.00	172.73	57,841.59		42,774.59	15,067.0
D.D.S. (YOS 2)	30,134.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	22,280.00	172.73	54,062.59		38,995.59	15,067.0
D.D.S. (YOS 3)	30,134.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	20,278.00	172.73	52,060.59		36,993.59	15,067.0
D.D.S. (YOS 4)	30,134.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	12,811.00	172.73	44,593.59		29,526.59	15,067.0
International Dentistry Students														
YOS 1	60,315.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	26,059.00	172.73	88,022.59		57,865.09	30,157.5
YOS 2	60,315.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	22,280.00	172.73	84,243.59		54,086.09	30,157.5
YOS 3 YOS 4	60,315.00 60,315.00	161.40 161.40	485.86 485.86	70.00 70.00	362.20 362.20	211.40 211.40	180.00 180.00	5.00 5.00	20,278.00 12,811.00	172.73 172.73	82,241.59 74,774,59		52,084.09 44,617.09	30,157.5 30,157.5
1034	00,313.00	101.40	405.00	70.00	302.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	12,011.00	172.75	14,114.35		44,017.09	30,137.3
Qualifying Year (DQP)														
YOS 1	60,315.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	30,400.00	172.73	92,363.59		62,206.09	30,157.5
YOS 2	60,315.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	20,878.00	172.73	82,841.59		52,684.09	30,157.5
YOS 3	60,315.00	161.40	485.86	70.00	362.20	211.40	180.00	5.00	13,411.00	172.73	75,374.59		45,217.09	30,157.5
Hygiene														
Dental Hygiene (YOS 1) ⁽⁸⁾	11,280.00	80.70	485.86	35.00	181.10	105.70	90.00	5.00	13,481.00	172.73	26,409.59		18,576.09	7,833.5
Dental Hygiene (YOS 2) Degree Completion (Bachelor)	11,280.00	80.70	485.86	35.00	181.10	105.70	90.00	5.00	8,130.00	172.73	21,058.59		10,861.09	10,197.5
(1-year full time)	11,415.00	80.70	485.86	35.00	181.10	105.70	90.00	5.00	4,176.00	172.73	17,234.59		7,805.09	9,429.5
(2-year part time)	5,707.50	80.70	485.86	35.00	181.10	105.70	90.00	5.00	2,088.00	172.73	9,439.09		4,478.09	4,961.0
Masters in Periodontics														
YOS 1	24,720.00	80.70	485.86	20.00	181.10	105.70	90.00	5.00	10,920.00	172.73		8,653.87	20,301.09	8,722.5
YOS 2	24,720.00	80.70	485.86	20.00	181.10	105.70	90.00	5.00	10,052.00	172.73		8,653.87	19,433.09	8,722.5
YOS 3	24,720.00	80.70	485.86	20.00	181.10	105.70	90.00	5.00	10,052.00	172.73		8,653.87	19,433.09	8,722.5
Notes:														
 Instrument and User Fees payable with Students who have health and/or denta 					Sept	17, 2024	Proof of covera	age is require	d each academic	year.				
(3) Student Service Fee includes member						,		5		,				

(5) Postgraduate Medicine first installment of \$500 is payable with Fall Term fees, per Pari-MP agreement.
 (6) Medical Society Fee includes \$59 reg society fee + \$50 Medical student bursary fee. This is assessed to undergrad medical students.

Exemptions are: Residents, Graduate Students and Post Graduate Medical Students.

(7) Facilities Renewal -Recreation Fee is to support athletic and recreation facilities, maximum \$180 per academic year.

(8) DDH YOS 1 tuition, clinic and mandatory incidental fees are paid each term with the exception of Health Plan (full year) and UPass (8 month) which are paid in September for the year.

(9) DMCRT means Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team

IMPORTANT: *International Students-

Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an Additional International Tuition Fee.

There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.

Per Class International Tuition Fee - The amount of International Tuition fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

Undergraduate Full-time \$ 10,201 per term (9 billing hours or more)

Part-time \$ 680 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term)

e Thesis or Thesis-Option Non-Thesis								
Full-time \$7,766.00 per year Full-time \$ 20,401.00 per year								
\$2,588.67 three terms per year \$ 6,800.33 three terms per year								
\$3,883.00 two terms per year \$10,200.50 two terms per year								
Part-time \$ 862.89 three terms per year Part-time \$ 2,266.78 three terms per year								
\$1,294.33 two terms per year \$3,400.17 two terms per year								
Programme International Tuition – The amount of International Tuition Fee will vary depending on whether the programme requires fees to be paid in two or three terms per academic year								
Thesis or Thesis-Option Non-Thesis								
ng hours or more) \$3,883.00 per term Full-time (9 billing hours or more) \$ 10,200.50 per term								
an 9 billing hours) \$ 258.87 per billing hour Part-time (less than 9 billing hours) \$ 680.03 per billing hour								
Per Course International Tuition – The amount of International Tuition Fee is based on the number of billing hours taken during a term.								
In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.								
NS Student Bursary Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to \$1283 per year.								
Students with sufficient, comparable coverage may apply to opt-out of either policy. Proof of coverage is required each academic year.								
You may apply to opt-out of the health and/or dental policies at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than Sept 17, 2024								
International Students are also provided with basic health insurance plan each year.								
Udents charged with the International Health Plan are able to opt-out from their plan if they can provide proof of enrollment in a comparable health plan.								
For further information and reader that are able to operation then plan in they plan to the provide provide or information and the plane to the plane to the provide plane to the plane to								
Single \$ 740.74								
Single 3 rec.re Family \$1.864.06								
All fees are in Canadian dollars.								
r								